WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kim A. Halladay and Janet C. Halladay, Trustees 5488 Cricket Lane Stansbury Park, Utah 84074

Entry #: 536871 03/03/2021 10:35 AM QUIT CLAIM DEED Page: 1 of 1

FEE: \$40.00 BY: JANET HALLADAY Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Recorder

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

KIM A. HALLADAY and JANET HALLADAY, Grantors, of Stansbury Park, County of Tooele, State of Utah, hereby Quit-Claim, without warranty, to: KIM A. HALLADAY and JANET C. HALLADAY, as Trustees of the KIM AND JANET HALLADAY FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST dated March 2, 2021, Grantee, of Stansbury Park, County of Tooele, State of Utah, for the sum of Ten Dollars and such other good and valuable consideration, the amount, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following tract of land located in Stansbury Park, County of Tooele, State of Utah, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 411, Country Crossing Neighborhood Phase 2B, Plat 4 P.U.D., being a vacation and resubdivision of a portion of "Country Crossing Amended, Phase 2 Amended", according to the Official Plat as recorded in the Office of the Tooele County Recorder.

Parcel No.: 15-019-0-0411.

Witness the hand of said Grantors, this 2 day of March, 2021.

Kim A. Halladay

STATE OF UTAH

: ss.

COUNTY OF DAVIS

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me this day of personally appeared before me and duly acknowledged to me that they executed the above Quit-Claim Deed.

My Comm. Expires:

Notary Public Residing at:

WALLACE J CALDER HOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 695701 COMM. EXP. 06/11/2021